EVALUATION OF BID Page 1
PROPOSALS

FOR: FAX CNG STATION ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADES

Bid File No. 3414
Bid Opening:
October 6, 2015

BIDDERS NAME TOTAL NET BID AMOUNT

1. Big Valley Electric $929,455.00
19057 Gawne Road
Stockton CA 95215

2. A-C Electric Company © $942,350.00
2560 South East Avenue
Fresno CA 93706

3. Collins Electrical Company, Inc. $1,060,781.00
3412 Metro Drive
Stockton CA 95213

4. EFS West $1,121,000.02
28472 Constellation Road
Valencia CA 91355

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to
accept or reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following
sections and return this bid evaluation to the Purchasing Division at the latest by Monday,
October 26, 2015, 5:00 P.M.

abov ;g_@ he Engineer's Estimate. If the overage is greater than 10% or only one bid was

The Eniilier’s Estimate for this expenditure is $1,072,500. The contract price is 12%
received, give explanation;

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division. Explain
need for project/equipment):

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONFORMPWFor2Signatures



EVALUATION OF BID Page 2
PROPOSALS

FOR: FAX CNG STATION ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADES
Bid File No. 3414

Bid Opening:
October 6, 2015

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[LX_] Award a contract in the amount of $929,455 to Big Valley Electric as the
lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Remarks:
[L_] Reject all bids. Reason:

Department Head Approval Department Head Approval

vy Y/ / for Brown Marchall
Tite” Assistamt Direstor Tit{ D reafr

Date /// '/, ./'3// /5 Date /;/ ‘_% // ~ il

[LY” Approve Dept. Recommendation [__] Approve Finance/Purchasing Recommendation

[ ] Disapprove [ ] Disapprove
[] See Attachment

K:\FORMS\EVALUATIONFORMPWFor2Signatures



EVALUATION OF BID Page 3
PROPOSALS

FOR: FAX CNG STATION ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADES
Bid File No. 3414

Bid Opening:
October 6, 2015

FINANCE DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER
A%M//é; LJIE (e Mat ypfird
F’ﬁrch ing Manager Date City Manager or Designee Date

WM )bl

Finance Director Date

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONFORMPWEFor2Signatures



